12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima

Epee female

CBE
o T Sé&o Paulo (BRA) Individual Q) Ophardt Team
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM “Vsportevent
© Yok SEE SIAL Senior A
Participants
Nation Name Club yob Hand gender ?aenelglng License present
BRA CARVALHO Natalia MG Barroca Ténis Clube 2002 R F 1.15 3175 Non
MAIA Karina PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A 1990 L F 14 1522  yes
Parana
MAIA Rafaela RS Grémio Néautico Unido 2002 R F 1.18 0 Non
MANICA Rudineia PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A 1975R  F 15 278 yes
Parana
MARQUES Sabrina MG Barroca Ténis Clube B 2007 L F 1.11 3111 Non
OLIVEIRA Carminha PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo A 1990 R F 11 1839 yes
Parana
PAZ Ana Elisa RS Grémio Nautico Unido A 2003 L F 1.7 1842  yes
RODOLPHO Suelen PR Associac¢éo dos Deficientes Fisicos do B 1991 F 2.9999 279 Non
Parana
RODRIGUES Marya PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do A 2003 L F 1.8 2622  yes
Fernanda Parana
SANTOS Monica RS Grémio Nautico Uni&o B 1983 R F 1.6 276 Non
SANTOS Nicolly MG Barroca Ténis Clube 2007 L F 1.13 3176  yes
SOARES Fabiana RJ Sport Club Magnélia A 1978 R F 1.3 1869 vyes
VERAS Rayssa sp Club Athletico Paulistano A 1996 R F 1.2 1843 vyes
13 Participants (8 present)
FRA KIEGER Christelle GEISPOLSHEIM 1988 R F 2.9999 0 Non

1 Participants (0 present)

2 Nations, 14 Participants (8 present)
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima Epee female

CBE
o T Sé&o Paulo (BRA) Individual Q) Ophardt Team
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM “Vsportevent
G P Senior A
Initial seeding
Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
1. 1001 320.0 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana F yes
2. 1002 256.0 BRA VERAS Rayssa sp Club Athletico Paulistano F yes
3. 1003 189.0 BRA SOARES Fabiana RJ Sport Club Magnoélia F yes
4. 1004 188.0 BRA MAIA Karina PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana F yes
5. 1 005 146.2 BRA MANICA Rudineia PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parand F yes
6. 1 006 130.0 BRA SANTOS Monica RS Grémio N4utico Unido F Non
7. 1007 95.6 BRA PAZ Ana Elisa RS Grémio Nautico Unido F yes
8. 1008 78.0 BRA RODRIGUES Marya Fernanda PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana F yes
9. 1011 440 BRA MARQUES Sabrina MG Barroca Ténis Clube F Non
10. 1013 42.0 BRA SANTOS Nicolly MG Barroca Ténis Clube F yes
11. 1015 39.6 BRA CARVALHO Natalia MG Barroca Ténis Clube F Non
12. 1018 35.0 BRA MAIA Rafaela RS Grémio Nautico Unido F Non
T 9 000 FRA KIEGER Christelle GEISPOLSHEIM F Non
T 9 000 BRA RODOLPHO Suelen PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana F Non
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] Brazil IWAS Ranking A Epee female Senior
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sz Ot i
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima Epee female
Sao Paulo (BRA) |ndividua| 0
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM s

OFFICIAL Senior A

phardt Team
portevent

Participants

1 Firstround
06.04. 09:00

2 Direct elimination
06.04. 11:45

Format

8 Participants

8 Participants
1 Poules 8 Poule size

8 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 8

8 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1-8 A T8 06.04. 11:45

Table of 8
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from till

Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima

Epee female

CBE
e Sé&o Paulo (BRA) Individual Q) Ophardt Team
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM “Vsportevent
oo G, . .
, G PN Senior A
First round
Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 6 /7
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 V ITDTR 11 12 Place
SOARES Fabiana BRA Sport Club Magndlia 1 vV V. 1 V 2 5 28 18 0.714 10 3.
MANICA Rudineia BRA Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos 2 vV 2 2 3 22 27 0.429 -5 5.
do Parana
SANTOS Nicolly BRA Barroca Ténis Clube 3 1 2 15 31 0.286 -16 6.
MAIA Karina BRA Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos 4 1 4 26 20 0571 6 4.
do Parana
VERAS Rayssa BRA Club Athletico Paulistano 5 V 6 33 9 0.857 24 2.
PAZ Ana Elisa BRA Grémio Nautico Unido 6 2 1 17 31 0.143 -14 7.
RODRIGUES Marya BRA Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos 7 1 0 5 35 0.000 -30 8.
Fernanda do Parana
OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA Associagao dos Deficientes Fisicos 8 V 7 35 10 1.000 25 1.
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima

Sao Paulo (BRA)
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Epee female
Individual 0

Senior A

phardt Team
portevent

First round

Place Nation Name

Club

o ~NO O~ WDN P

BRA  OLIVEIRA Carminha
BRA VERAS Rayssa
BRA  SOARES Fabiana
BRA  MAIA Karina

BRA  MANICA Rudineia
BRA  SANTOS Nicolly
BRA PAZ Ana Elisa

BRA RODRIGUES Marya Fernanda Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana

Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Club Athletico Paulistano

Sport Club Magndlia

Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Barroca Ténis Clube

Grémio Nautico Unido

lMEBIndex 1 Index 2 B

7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0

N NN N NN NN

35
33
28
26
22
15
17
5

10
9

18
20
27
31
31
35

1.000
0.857
0.714
0.571
0.429
0.286
0.143
0.000

25
24
10
6
-5
-16
-14
-30

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima Epee female

CBE
i S&o Paulo (BRA) Individual ophardtTeam
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM “Wsportevent
7 ™ ) espacolaser i
= SEFICIAL Senior A
Seeding list Direct elimination
Place Nation Name Club ZEEEIndeX 1 Index 2 Z
1 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha PR Associacdo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 7 7 35 10 1.000 25
Parana
2 BRA VERAS Rayssa sp Club Athletico Paulistano 6 7 33 9 0857 24
3 BRA SOARES Fabiana RJ Sport Club Magnélia 5 7 28 18 0.714 10
4 BRA  MAIA Karina PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 4 7 26 20 0.571 6
Parana
5 BRA MANICA Rudineia PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 3 7 22 27 0.429 -5
Parana
6 BRA  SANTOS Nicolly MG Barroca Ténis Clube 2 7 15 31 0.286 -16
7 BRA PAZ Ana Elisa RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1 7 17 31 0.143 -14
8 BRA RODRIGUES Marya PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicosdo 0 7 5 35 0.000 -30
Fernanda Parana
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DEESGRIMA

S&o Paulo (BRA)

Epee female

Individual \\OphardtTeam

06.04.2023 - 06.04.2023 Sportevent
Y smizeemo (O Oy S .
e enior A
OFFICIAL
H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K| Finale
Piste 4 Thu 11:45
OLIVEIRA Carminha
1 PR Associag&o dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA \
Parana Piste 1 Thu 12:10
RODRIGUES Marya Fernanda OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA v
8 PR Associagédo dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA 2 PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Parana MAIA Karina BRA s
R: MELIAN Abel (BRA) PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Piste 5 Thu 11:45 R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
MANICA Rudineia Piste 1 Thu 12:40
5 PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA 10 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA v
Parana PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
MAIA Karina VERAS Rayssa
4 PR Associacio dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA Y, sp Club Athletico Paulistano BRA 10
Parana R: MELIAN Abel (BRA) / V: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) Piste 3 Thu 12:10
i h : .
Piste 6 : Thu 11:45 SOARES Fabiana BRA )
3 SOARES Fabiana BRA \Y RJ Sport Club Magnélia
RJ Sport Club Magnélia
. VERAS Rayssa BRA v
6 SANTOS leqlly BRA 3 sp Club Athletico Paulistano
MG Barroca Ténis Clube R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
Piste 7 Thu 11:45
PAZ Ana Elisa
1
7 RS Grémio Nautico Unido BRA
VERAS Rayssa
2 sp Club Athletico Paulistano BRA v
R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
Copyright by Ophardt Team Sportevent
; come paraLimpIco (L\d 1a CO PA BRAS'L DE PARAESG RlMA CBE License: Brasilian Fencing Federation 11
i = conrebenacio
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima Epee female

CBE
mm Séo Paulo (BRA) Individual {ophardtTeam
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM “Vsportevent
"o (oo ) espacolaser i
" CORRECTION #1 Senior A
Final placement
Place Nation Name Club yob
1 BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1990
2 BRA VERAS Rayssa sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1996
3 BRA MAIA Karina PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1990
3 BRA SOARES Fabiana RJ Sport Club Magndélia 1978
Table of 8
5 BRA MANICA Rudineia PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1975
6 BRA SANTOS Nicolly MG Barroca Ténis Clube 2007
7 BRA PAZ Ana Elisa RS Grémio Néautico Unido 2003
8 BRA RODRIGUES Marya Fernanda PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2003
; sz (., 1a COPA BRASIL DE PARAESGRIMA _EC_BE
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima Epee female

CBE
spme Sé&o Paulo (BRA) Individual \\Ophardt Team
S

06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM portevent
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OFFICIAL Senior A

Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools H | K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0/1 0 0
B B B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 0
B B B BINDI Ricardo 1 01 1 1 0
B B B GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 0 0
B B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 0/1 1 1 0
B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 0 0
B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 2 0 0
B B B VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0

8 Referees
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12 Copa Brasil de Paraesgrima Epee female
Sao Paulo (BRA)

Individual {yophardtTeam
06.04.2023 - 9:00 AM “Msportevent
OFFICIAL Senior A
Medalist
Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA OLIVEIRA Carminha PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1990
Silver BRA VERAS Rayssa sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1996
Bronze BRA MAIA Karina PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1990
Bronze BRA SOARES Fabiana RJ Sport Club Magndlia 1978
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